

Taxes Management Act 1970

1970 CHAPTER 9

PART XI

MISCELLANEOUS AND SUPPLEMENTAL

[^{F1}Companies ceasing to be UK resident

[^{F1}109F Interpretation of sections 109B to 109E

- (1) In sections 109B to 109E, any reference to the tax payable by a company includes a reference to—
 - (a) any amount which the company is liable to pay under section 77C (territorial extension of charge to tax),
 - (b) any amount of tax which the company is liable to pay under regulations made under section 684 of ITEPA 2003 (PAYE),
 - (c) any amount which the company is liable to pay under sections 61 and 62(1)
 (a) of the Finance Act 2004 (sub-contractors in the construction industry),
 - (d) any income tax which the company is liable to pay in respect of payments within section 946 of ITA 2007 (collection of tax: deposit-takers, building societies and certain companies), and
 - (e) any amount representing income tax which the company is liable to pay under section 966 of ITA 2007 (entertainers and sportsmen).
- (2) In sections 109B to 109E read in accordance with subsection (1), any reference to the tax payable by a company in respect of periods beginning before any particular time includes a reference to any interest—
 - (a) on the tax so payable, or
 - (b) on tax paid by the company in respect of such periods,

which the company is liable to pay in respect of periods beginning before or after that time.

(3) In sections 109B to 109E "director", in relation to a company, is to be read in accordance with the following provisions—

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Taxes Management Act 1970. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- (a) section 67(1) and (2) of ITEPA 2003, and
- (b) section 452 of CTA 2010.
- (4) In sections 109B to 109E, any reference to a person having control of a company is to be read in accordance with sections 450 and 451 of CTA 2010.]

Textual Amendments

F1 Ss. 109B-109F and cross-heading inserted (with effect in accordance with s. 381(1) of the amending Act) by Taxation (International and Other Provisions) Act 2010 (c. 8), s. 381(1), Sch. 7 para. 54 (with Sch. 9 paras. 1-9, 22)

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to Taxes Management Act 1970. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. Wiew outstanding changes	
Cha	anges and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:
_	Blanket Amendment words substituted by 2005 c. 4 Sch. 11 para. 5
Wh	ole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those
	visions):
_	s. 12ABZAA(5)(a) words substituted by 2017 c. 32, Sch. 14 para. 10BA(3)(a) (as
	inserted) by 2020 c. 14 s. 104(4)
_	s. 12ABZAA(5)(b) words substituted by 2017 c. 32, Sch. 14 para. 10BA(3)(b) (as
	inserted) by 2020 c. 14 s. 104(4)
_	s. 7(1BA) words substituted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 2(3)
_	s. 8(1AB)-(1AD) inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 3(5)
_	s. 8(1HA) inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 3(11)
_	s. 8A(1)(1ZA) substituted for s. 8A(1) by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 4(3)
_	s. 8A(1AB)-(1AD) inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 4(5)
_	s. 8A(1FA) inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 4(9)
—	s. 8A(6)(7) inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 4(12)
_	s. 12B(1)(1A) substituted for s. 12B(1) by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 14(2)
_	s. 12B(2ZA)(2ZB) inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 14(4)
_	s. 12C and cross-heading inserted by 2017 c. 32 s. 60(2)
-	s. 12AC(1)(aa) inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 13(2)(c)
-	s. 12AC(7)(a) words inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 13(3)(b)
_	s. 12AC(7)(a) words renumbered as s. 12AC(7)(a) by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 13(3)
	(a)
_	s. 12AC(7)(b) inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 13(3)(c)
_	s. 12ABA(5) inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 11(4)
_	s. 28ZA(6)(c) inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 15(b)
_	s. 29(6)(aa) inserted by 2017 c. 32 Sch. 14 para. 20(3)
-	s. 29(7)(a)(ia) omitted by 2019 c. 1 Sch. 2 para. 25(6)
-	s. 46B(5)(f) and word inserted by 2009 c. 4 Sch. 1 para. 303
-	s. 49E(5A) inserted by 2021 c. 26 Sch. 27 para. 4 s. 49EA inserted by 2021 c. 26 Sch. 27 para. 5
_	s. 49EA inserted by 2021 c. 26 Sch. 27 para. 5 s. 49FA inserted by 2021 c. 26 Sch. 27 para. 6
_	s. 61(1A) inserted by 2007 c. 15 Sch. 13 para. 33(3)
_	s. 61(1A) mistred by 2007 c. 15 Sch. 15 para. 1(3)
_	s. 63(2)(aa) inserted by 2007 asp 3 Sch. 5 para. 9(2)
_	s. 69(1)(aa) inserted by 2021 c. 26 Sch. 27 para. 7(a)
_	s. 103ZA(m)-(o) inserted by 2021 c. 26 Sch. 27 para. 8(b)
_	s. $107A(3)(e)$ inserted by 2021 c. 26 Sch. 27 para. $9(3)(c)$
_	Sch. A1 amendment to earlier affecting provision 2017 c. 32, s. 60 by 2018 c. 3 Sch.
	6 para. 7(2)(a)
_	Sch. A1 amendment to earlier affecting provision 2017 c. 32, s. 60 by 2018 c. 3 Sch.
	6 para. 7(2)(b)
	Sch. A1 inserted by 2017 c. 32 s. 60(3)